



Fee Schedule for Building and Zoning Compliance Permits Extract from Executive Law, Article 18 and Section 383: "......each municipality.....is expressly authorized and empowered to make, amend and repeal rules for the administration and enforcement and for the collection of reasonable fees in connection therewith...."

- A. WHEN A STOP WORK ORDER IS ISSUED AND WORK CONTINUES THE PERMIT FEE IS DOUBLED FIRST DAY, IF CONTINUES WITHOUT PERMIT FEE IS INCREASED BY 50% EACH DAY.
- B. ANY PERMITS NOT APPLIED FOR PRIOR TO WORK COMMENCING THE FEE IS AUTOMATICALLY DOUBLED.

### **BUILDING PERMITS:**

One and Two Family Homes	\$	.25/sq ft
Note: Floor area shall not include cellar, non-habitable basement,		
non-habitable attic or carport, but shall include an accessory garage.		
Floor area shall be based upon outside dimensions of the building.		
3" Truss ID Decal	\$	4.00 each
Multiple Dwellings	\$	.25/sq ft
Building of Non-Residential Occupancy (New Building)	\$	.30/sq ft
	\$ 7	250.00 min.
Repairs, Alterations & Decks - Residential		
Up to \$500	\$	20.00
Over \$500 up to \$1,000	\$	30.00
For each \$1,000 over the first \$1,000	\$	5.00
d'		
Re-Roofing and Siding	\$	40.00
ALO ALO CAMANA		
Additions – Residential	\$	.35/sq ft
ACCRECATED		•
Commercial Fee (Repairs, Alterations, Additions, Solar Panels)	\$	275.00 min.
Up to \$1,000	\$	20.00
For each \$1,000 over the first \$1,000	\$	10.00
6" Truss ID Decal	\$	8.00
Demolition Work		
Up to \$1,000	\$	50.00
Over \$1,000 up to \$5,000	\$	70.00
For each \$1,000 over \$5,000		8.00
1 01 εασή ψ1,000 σνεί ψ3,000	7	
Certificate of Occupancy - Commercial	<b>\$</b> :	100.00
Oct micero of o oceaning oceaning		
Annual Fire Inspection Fees:		
Initial inspection	No	o Fee
First Re-inspection		Fee
Second Re-inspection		50.00
<del>_</del>		50.00
Third Re-inspection	Φ	30.00





Private Garages Unattached Attached	\$ .15/sq ft \$ .20/sq ft
Accessory Structures Storage Sheds, Fences, Pools, etc. For first \$1,000 estimated cost For each additional \$1,000	\$ 18.00 \$ -8.00
Mechanical (Furnace, Rooftop, etc. )	\$ 25.00
Emergency Generator Installation	\$ 15.00
Fireplaces & Wood Stoves Gas or Solid Fuel	\$ 40.00
Solar Panels – Residential Commercial	\$ 15.00 \$ 275.00
Parking Areas  Driveway for One or Two Family Homes Commercial or Multiple Dwellings:  First 1,000 sq ft 1,000 to 10,000 sq ft Each 1,000 sq ft thereafter	\$ 15.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 2.00
Commercial Mechanical Permit	\$ 50.00
Fireworks Display Retail Annual Fee Sign Permits	\$ 125.00 \$ 50.00
Min. Fee up to 3 sq ft Thereafter per sq ft Temporary Signs	\$ 20.00 \$ 1.75/sq ft \$ 70.00/60 days
Snow Removal Contractor License	\$ 25.00/vehicle
Tree Removal	No Fee
Recreation Fee Single Family Dwelling or Building Lot Two Family Dwelling Multiple Dwellings – per unit	\$ 225.00 \$ 325.00 \$ 100.00





<b>Liquid Containers</b>	(Tank Installation)

Tank Capacity of 550 gallons up to 3,000 gallons Sum of \$10.00 for each 1,000 gallons or fraction thereof in excess of 3,000 gallons \$ 100.00

### Tank Removal

\$ 100.00/tank

### Moving a Structure

\$ 100.00

Plus \$2.00 per \$1,000 of new construction cost

Re-Inspections

(Fees associated will all inspections)

First occurrence per job \$40.00 Second occurrence per job \$80.00 Third occurrence per job \$120.00 Fourth occurrence per job \$160.00

**Permit Extension** 

After 6 month Extension After 1 year Extension \$ 15.00

Permit Fee Issued

### Tower Special Permit Fee - Application Fee

\$2000.00

Plus additional costs for outside consultants incurred by the Town for review of propagation Studies, search ring and analysis, co-location possibilities of any other review deemed by Town Officials

**New Tower** 

(measure from grade to uppermost part of tower)

\$ 20.00/linear ft of height

Co-User of Existing Telecommunications Tower (Change out)

\$ 500.00/user/antenna

Located on Existing Structure, Other Than Existing Tower

\$1000.00/user

(Water Tower)

Site Plan Review Fee

\$ 3000.00





# ZONING SPECIAL PERMITS & SPECIAL DEVELOPMENT PLANS

This fee is presently \$75.00 per application, and the cost for processing, public hearing and required legals has *substantially* increased. Requests to reschedule meetings with the Planning Board, Zoning Board & Town Board will result in additional charges to cover cost of publication, correspondence and postage. Recommended is the following schedule:

.5 acres or less	\$175.00
.6 acres to 2 acres	\$300.00
2.1 acres to 5 acres	\$300.00
[Plus \$50.00 for each acre over 2]	
5.1 to 10 acres	\$475.00
[Plus \$15.00 per acre over 5]	
10.0 acres or more	\$525.00
[Plus \$10.00 per acre over 10]	
HOME OCCUPATION APPLICATION	\$125.00
BOARD OF APPEALS APPLICATION	\$160.00

## PLUMBING FEES

***			**
4.1	11	na	Fee:
1.1		112	1 4 4 .

One and Two Family Dwellings	\$ 35.00
All Others	\$ 55.00
From 1 to 5 Fixtures	\$ 4.00 ea. fixture
From 6 to 10 Fixtures	\$ 2.50 ea. fixture
Over 10 Fixtures	\$ 2.00 ea. fixture
Dishwashers	\$ 5.00 ea. fixture
Garbage Disposals	\$ 5.00 ea. fixture
Open Waste Fixtures	\$ 5.00 ea. fixture
Hot Water Tank Replacement	\$ 35.00

Must include installation of hard-wired smoke/co detectors and must be installed by a West Seneca licensed plumber





# **Basement Inspections Fees**

- No Show for Appointment or Cancelation less than ONE hour before appointment

First Offense: Warning with Letter sent

Second Offense: \$50.00 Fee

Third Offense: \$ 50.00 Fee and Summons Sent

- Administrative for multiple letters or Summons

More than (3): \$25.00

<u>Summons:</u> \$50.00

- Re inspections

First: No Charge

Second: \$25.00

Third: \$25.00 (Summons will also be sent out if violation is NOT corrected)

- Violations Not corrected in Allotted time

Per Month: \$50.00





# **SEWER CONNECTION & INSPECTION FEES**

ERIE COUN	TY SEWER 1 & 3	WEST SENECA SEWER DISTRICTS
SINGLE FAMILY	\$100.00	\$400.00
DOUBLES/DUPLEX	\$100.00 FIRST UNIT \$ 50.00 SECOND UNIT	\$400.00 FIRST UNIT \$300.00 SECOND UNIT
MULTIPLE	\$100.00 FIRST UNIT \$ 50.00 EACH ADDITONAL	\$400.00 FIRST UNIT \$300.00 EACH ADDITIONAL
MOTELS/HOTELS	\$100.00 FIRST UNIT \$ 50.00 EACH ADDITIONAL	\$400.00 FIRST UNIT \$200.00 EACH ADDITIONAL
COMMERCIAL Industrial & Others First 5 Fixtures	\$100.00 \$400.00 MINIMUM \$ 80.00 EACH ADDITIONAL FIXTUR	RE
Sewer Lateral Repla Water Service " Geothermal Heatin	66	\$ 75.00 \$ 55.00 \$ 25.00
Plumbing Exam Ap	plication Fee	\$ 130.00 \$ 225.00

Special Exam Fee

Sewer Contractor Exam Fee

Master Plumber License Renewal Fee (yearly)

Sewer Contractor License Renewal Fee (yearly)

\$ 225.00

\$ 100.00

\$ 125.00 \$ 75.00

### Town of West Seneca Code Enforcement Office 716-558-3221

ELECTRICAL PERMIT

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Town of West Seneca

Code Enforcement Office - 1250 Union Road, West Seneca, NY 14224

"Building Safety is No Accident

Permit Fees are doubled if works starts prior to obtaining permits

Job Address			Date:		
Property Owner Name Applicant Y/N			Property Owner Phone:	**************************************	
Property Owner Address  **If Different From Job Address				74	
Estimated Value of the Work	\$		Date of Installation:		
Contractor Name Applicant Y/N			Contractor Phone:		
Contractor Address					
Email Address					
Description of Proposed Work: such as AC units or Generators, a site plan or copy of the of generator and provide specifications.	*Appropriate inforr ne property survey w	mation m with the l	ust be provided for remodeling or interior alterations. For exterior insta ocation of the equipment indicated is required. Indicate manufacturer a	llations, nd model	
Job/Room Name:		*	ESO #		
Smoke detectors must be installe	d in accordanc	e with	2015 IRC Section 314		
One & Two Family Resident	ial Fees		Remodel/Commercial & Industrial Fees		
New Dwelling <2,000 sf	\$	200*	1 to 10 fixtures or receptacles only	\$120	
New Dwelling 2,000 sf-3,000 sf		275*			
1 to 10 fixtures/receptacles 1 trip	\$	50	Service Only-one meter/panel up to 400A	\$120*	
1 to 10 fixtures/receptacles 2 trip		\$75 Each additional meter/panel ADD \$25*			
10 to 50 fixtures/ receptacles 2 trip	rips \$100 Service with 1 to 10 fixtures or receptacles \$200*				
Service Only/Smoke/CO-1 or 2 mete		S100* Service with 11 to 50 fixtures or receptacles \$300*			
Service with 1 to 10 fixtures or rece	eptacles \$	3130*	Generator	\$125*	
Service with > 10 to 50 fixtures or r	eceptacles \$	170*	New AC or similar equipment	\$85	
Generator/transfer panel	\$:	100	Replace or repair AC or similar equipment	\$75	
Generator/transfer switch	\$	125*	New Build (call for fees)	*	
New AC or similar equipment	\$	\$65	Signs	\$55	
Replace or repair AC or similar equ	ipment \$	\$45			
Swimming Pool/Hot Tub		\$85		·	
Swimming Pool In-Ground		100	Other (Call for fees)		
Re-Inspection Fee	Ş	\$40	Re-Inspection Fee	\$100	
I, the undersigned property owner or authorized agent of the owner, am familiar with the requirements of the Workers Compensation Law and declare that (check the following):  I have filed the required proof as affirmed by my insurance carrier.  I have no people working directly for me and therefore require no Workers Compensation Insurance. Should there be any change in status during the exercise of this permit, I will so advice and comply with all requirements.  In consideration of granting this permit, the undersigned property owner or authorized agent of owner hereby agrees to comply with the terms thereof, the Laws of the State of New York, the Ordinances of the Town of West Seneca and the regulations of the various departments of the Town, County of Erie and the State of New York, request all necessary inspections and author and provide a means of entry to the premises for the Inspector. Furthermore, the undersigned property owner or authorized agent of the owner has read and will comply with these condition of granting this permit, the undersigned property owner or authorized agent of the Laws of the State of New York, the Ordinances of the Town of West Seneca and the regulations of the various departments of the Town, County of Erie and the State of New York, request all necessary inspections and author and provide a means of entry to the premises for the Inspector. Furthermore, the undersigned property owner or authorized agent of the owner hereby certifies that all of the information in this petition is true and correct.		ork, the s of the d authorize rsigned conditions			
X			ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEE:		
Registered Applicants Signatu	re		Make checks payable to: Town of West Seneca		
NOTES:		BUILDING DEPARTMENT APPROVAL:			
			I do certify that a Code Enforcement Official has examined the foregoin application & supporting documentation and to the best of his/her kno determined that they conform to the ordinances of the Town of West S	wledge has	
			Electrical Inspector		

NOTICE: Conditions, Instructions & Required: We reserve the right to reject any work which has been concealed or completed without first having been inspected and approved by the department in accordance with the requirements of the various codes. All REQUESTS FOR INSPECTION MUST BE MADE 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE. (rev. 02/18 JG)

### RESIDENTIAL FEES:

### SERVICE & METER EQUIPMENT:

100 Amp – 225	\$100
With transfer switch	\$15
Over 225 Amp – 400	\$125
Over 400 Amp – 600	\$150
Over 600 Amp – 1000	\$175
With transfer switch	\$50
Service change or repair riser/mast	\$100

### RESIDENTIAL FEES:

One & two family dwelling (not to exceed	
200 Amps - 3 trips & 2,000 sq. ft.)	\$200
One & two family dwelling (3 trips & in exce	ess of
2000 sq. ft.)	\$275
Over 3000 sq. ft. add \$.20 per sq. ft.	
Garages	\$100

# RESIDENTIAL SWIMMING POOLS &

സ്ത	ı A	Ł	C	_
SI	ŀ	À.	C	ï
***************************************	****			÷

Residential in-ground pool	\$100
Residential above-ground pool	\$85
Spas & Hot Tubs	\$85

### **RESIDENTIAL GENERATORS:**

Generator/transfer switch/panel	\$100
Generator/transfer switch	\$125
With service change included	\$125

### <u>SIGNS</u>

Flat fee	\$55

### SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM \$160

### **COMMERCIAL FEES:**

### SWIMMING POOLS & SPAS:

Pools	\$150
Spas & Hot Tubs	\$100

### TRANSFORMERS:

Not to exceed 200 KVA	\$50
Over 200 KVA	\$75
Over 500 KVA	\$100

### MOTORS, GENERATORS:

Single unit of group not exceeding 5 motors	which
total capacity does not exceed:	
Less or equal to 1 H.P.	\$5
1 H.P 2 H.P.	\$7
2 H.P 20 H.P.	\$10
Over 20 H.P.	\$20

# ELECTRIC RANGES, WATER HEATERS OR SIMILAR DEVICES:

Single unit of 20 KW or less	\$25
Each additional outlet for devices	
of 20 KW or less	\$15
Cable heat (first unit)	\$70
Each additional unit	\$15
Heat pumps and/or air conditioners	\$70

### **RE-INSPECTION:**

found during initial inspection:	
Residential re-inspection	\$40
Commercial re-inspection	\$100

Conducted as a result of defective workmanship

# **ELECTRICAL EVALUATION:**

Visual inspection resulting from no initial permit or as-built conditions:
Calculated on site through report

(Minimum fee) \$100

### SITE LIGHTING

Each light pole \$10

### SOLAR ELECTRIC SYSTEM

Call for fee

### CELL TOWER

Call for fee

Fees may vary based on local conditions and/or special requests at the discretion of the local Senior Code Enforcement Officer.